

by section two (2) of chapter one hundred forty-five (145) of the acts of the thirty-fourth general assembly be amended by adding a comma after the word "furnished" in the seventh line of section two (2), chapter one hundred forty-five (145) of the acts of the thirty-fourth general assembly, and after the comma the following words:—"or that sufficient land cannot be purchased to add to a site already owned,".

Approved April 18 A. D. 1913.

CHAPTER 255.

COMPULSORY ATTENDANCE AT THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS.

Sub. for S. F. 79.

AN ACT to amend the law as it appears in sections twenty-eight hundred twenty-three-a (2823-a) and twenty-eight hundred twenty-three i (2823-i), supplement to the code, 1907, as amended by chapter one hundred eighty-six (186) and chapter one hundred eighty-seven (187) acts of the thirty-third general assembly, relative to the attendance of children of a certain age in public schools.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Age limit changed from 14 to 16 years. That section twenty-eight hundred twenty-three a (2823-a) supplement to the code, 1907, as amended by chapter one hundred eighty-six (186) and chapter one hundred eighty-seven (187) acts of the thirty-third general assembly be and is amended by striking from line two (2) the word and figures "fourteen (14)" and inserting in lieu thereof the word and figures "sixteen (16)", and that there be inserted between the comma and the word "or" in the fourteenth line of said section the following:—"or who is over the age of fourteen (14) and is regularly employed or has educational qualifications equal to that of pupils who have completed the eighth grade,"

SEC. 2. School census. That section twenty-eight hundred twenty-three i (2823-i) be and is amended by striking out the word and figures "fourteen (14)" in the third line and inserting in lieu thereof the word and figures "sixteen (16)".

Approved April 15 A. D. 1913.

CHAPTER 256.

PUBLICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF SCHOOL LAWS.

H. F. 687.

AN ACT to repeal sections twenty-eight hundred twenty-three-j (2823-j), twenty-eight hundred twenty-three-k (2823-k), twenty-eight hundred twenty-three-l (2823-l), and twenty-eight hundred twenty-three-m (2823-m), supplement to the code, 1907, and enact a substitute therefor relating to the publication and distribution of school laws.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Repeal—superintendent of public instruction—publication every four years—distribution. That sections twenty-eight hundred and twenty-three-j (2823-j), twenty-eight hundred and twenty-three-k (2823-k), twenty-eight hundred and twenty-three-l (2823-l), and twenty-eight hundred and twenty-three-m (2823-m), supplement to the code, 1907, be and the same is hereby repealed and the following enacted in lieu thereof: